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Sir 

ODISHA SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE (ORSAC) Departrnent of Science & Technology. Got. of Odisha 

The D.F.., 

Angul Division, 

Angul 

Sub: Verification of DGPS Survey of Compensatory Afforestation non-forest land in 
Jamugaria, Kanja, Nukhuripada, Rodasingha, villages and degraded revenue forest land 
in Baghuapat villagein Angul Tahsil in lieu of forest areas proposed for diversion for 
Subhadra OCP, Subhadra Area of MCL in Angul District. 

ORSACIDGPS-FDI080/2022/3003) dt. ?.) 

Your letter no. 5950 dated 19.08.2022 

With reference to the subject mentioned above, this is to inform you that, the maps and 
data forwarded to ORSAC by your office for verification of the DGPS survey of Compensatory 
Afforestation non-forest land in Jamugaria, Kanja, Nukhuripada, Rodasingha villages and 
degraded revenue forest land in Baghuapat village in Angul Tahsi! in lieu of forest areas 
proposed for diversion for Subhadra 0CP, Subhadra Area of MCL in Angul District has been 
werified by ORSAC and is certified that the map is correct at a confidence level of 95%. All the 
Compensatory Afforestation non-forest land comes in Jamugaria, Kanja, Nukhuripada, and 
Rodasingha villages and degraded revenue forest land in Baghuapat village in Angul Tahsil in 
Angul district. Totai Compensatory Afforestation land works out to 150.954Ha. înciudes 
40.249Ha. degraded Revenue forest and l10.70SHa. non-forest land from the submitted .shp 
files, against the required area of 150,395Ha. (40.255Ha. degraded Revenue forest and 
110.640Ha. non-forest land) as mentioned in the submitted record. Detail Patch/villagefplot wise 
comparative statistics of Compensatory Afforestation area is atached herewith. 

Encl; 6 hard copy maps 

polsA 

Yours faithfully, 

M. K. SANABADA 
SCIENTIST -D 

Copy to: The General Manager (Subhadra Arca), MCL, Subhadra Area, Near Biju Maidan, 
Angul-759122, Odisha for information. 
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STATISTCS OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION LAND IDENTIFIED IN VILLAGE 
JAMUGARIA, KANJA, NUKHURIPADA, RODASINGHA ALONG WITH DEGRADED REVENUE 

FOREST LAND IN VILLAGE BAGHUAPAT UNDER ANGUL TAHASIL IN LIEU OF FOREST AREAS 
PROPOSED FOR DIVERSION FOR SUBHADRA OCP, SUBHADRA AREA OF MCL, ANGUL 

SL. NO. VILLAGE NAME PLOT NO. 
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BAGHUAPAT 

BAGHUAPAT 

BAGHUAPAT 

BAGHUAPAT 

JAMUGARIA 

JAMUGARIA 

KANJA 

JAMUGARIA 1107(p) 

KANJA 

251(P) 

KANJA 

298(P) 

NUKHURIPADA 

RORASINGHA 

283(P) 
284(P) 

A. TOTAL DEGRADED REVENUE FORESTLAND 

1117(p) 
1089(p) 

1657 

1656(P) 
1648/1(P) 

DISTRICT 

8(P) 

KISAM 

CHHOTA JUNGLE 
CHHOTA JUNGLE 

CHHOTA JUNGLE 

CHHOTA JUNGLE 

PURATANA PATITA 
PURATANA PATITA 

PURATANA PATITA 
PURATANA PATITA 
PURATANA PATITA 

PURATANA PATITA 
PURATANA PATITA 

PAHADA 965(P) 
B. TOTAL NON-FOREST LAND 

TOTAL CA LAND AREA (A+B) 

ALLOTED AREA HA.MAP AREA HA. 

15.393 
15.212 

6.029 
3.621 

40.255 
7.923 

21.643 
5.127 

1.752 

7.893 

3.583 
19.126 
43.593 
110.640 

150.895 

15.081 

15.243 
6.035 

3.890 
40.249 
7.924 

21.854 

5.259 
1.780 

7.691 

3.635 

19.129 

43.433 

110.705 

150.954 

Shri M. K. Sanabada 
Scientist, ORSAC 

Bhubaneswar 
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