

ODISHA SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE (ORSAC)

Department of Science & Technology, Govt. of Odisha

ORSAC/DGPS-FD/1080/2022/3903(2) dt. 3 9.52

The D.F.O.,

Angul Division,

Angul

Sub: Verification of DGPS Survey of Compensatory Afforestation non-forest land in Jamugaria, Kanja, Nukhuripada, Rodasingha, villages and degraded revenue forest land in Baghuapat villagein Angul Tahsil in lieu of forest areas proposed for diversion for Subhadra OCP, Subhadra Area of MCL in Angul District.

Ref: Your letter no. 5950 dated 19.08.2022

Sir

With reference to the subject mentioned above, this is to inform you that, the maps and data forwarded to ORSAC by your office for verification of the DGPS survey of Compensatory Afforestation non-forest land in Jamugaria, Kanja, Nukhuripada, Rodasingha villages and degraded revenue forest land in Baghuapat village in Angul Tahsil in lieu of forest areas proposed for diversion for Subhadra OCP, Subhadra Area of MCL in Angul District has been werified by ORSAC and is certified that the map is correct at a confidence level of 95%. All the Compensatory Afforestation non-forest land comes in Jamugaria, Kanja, Nukhuripada, and Rodasingha villages and degraded revenue forest land in Baghuapat village in Angul Tahsil in Angul district. Total Compensatory Afforestation land works out to 150.954Ha. includes 40.249Ha. degraded Revenue forest and 110.705Ha. non-forest land from the submitted .shp files, against the required area of 150.895Ha. (40.255Ha. degraded Revenue forest and 110.640Ha. non-forest land) as mentioned in the submitted record. Detail Patch/village/plot wise comparative statistics of Compensatory Afforestation area is attached herewith.

Yours faithfully,

Encl; 6 hard copy maps

M. K. SANABADA
SCIENTIST - 'D'

Copy to: The General Manager (Subhadra Area), MCL, Subhadra Area, Near Biju Maidan, Angul-759122, Odisha for information.

50(Env 9 fra) 5h

1

med CE

STATISTICS OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION LAND IDENTIFIED IN VILLAGE JAMUGARIA, KANJA, NUKHURIPADA, RODASINGHA ALONG WITH DEGRADED REVENUE FOREST LAND IN VILLAGE BAGHUAPAT UNDER ANGUL TAHASIL IN LIEU OF FOREST AREAS PROPOSED FOR DIVERSION FOR SUBHADRA OCP, SUBHADRA AREA OF MCL, ANGUL DISTRICT

SL. NO.	VILLAGE NAME	PLOT NO.	KISAM	ALLOTED AREA HA.	MAP AREA HA.
1	BAGHUAPAT	251(P)	CHHOTA JUNGLE	15.393	15.081
2	BAGHUAPAT	298(P)	CHHOTA JUNGLE	15.212	15.243
3	BAGHUAPAT	283(P)	CHHOTA JUNGLE	6.029	6.035
4	BAGHUAPAT	284(P)	CHHOTA JUNGLE	3.621	3.890
A. TOTAL DEGRADED REVENUE FOREST LAND				40.255	40.249
5	JAMUGARIA	1107(p)	PURATANA PATITA	7.923	7.924
5	JAMUGARIA	1117(p)	PURATANA PATITA	21.643	21.854
7	JAMUGARIA	1089(p)	PURATANA PATITA	5.127	5.259
8	KANJA	1657	PURATANA PATITA	1.752	1.780
9	, KANJA	1656(P)	PURATANA PATITA	7.893	7.691
10	KANJA	1648/1(P)	PURATANA PATITA	3.583	3.635
11	NUKHURIPADA	8(P)	PURATANA PATITA	19.126	19.129
12	RORASINGHA	965(P)	PAHADA	43.593	43.433
B. TOTAL NON-FOREST LAND				110.640	110.705
TOTAL CA LAND AREA (A+B)				150.895	150.954

C 3/9/22

Shri M. K. Sanabada Scientist, ORSAC Bhubaneswar